FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECI 01 - 1 8 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	3 - 2001 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ / · 3 · 0 / ▼			
7 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	87684 ad original documents or copy thereofo		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
PAUL F. GARNEAU, CHARLES Z. KRASZNAI, and JAMES A. SANDOR	Name: HP INTELLECTUAL CORP.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes XX No	Internal Address: Attention of Mr. John P. Garniewski, Jr.		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
XX Assignment	Street Address: 2751 Centerville Road		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Suite 352		
□ Other	City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19803		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ÖXNo		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	(Attorney Docket P-US-BP-0437)		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is: 20th and 23rd		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	teched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Barry E. Deutsch, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$		
Internal Address: Applica Consumer Products,	☐ Enclosed		
Inc.	XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Six Armstrong Road	8. Deposit account number: 50-0650		
City: Shelton State: CT ZIP: 06484	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
1	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Barry E. Deutsch, Esq. Name of Person Signing	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of October 24, 2000 Signstitute Date		
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, PAUL F. GARNEAU, CHARLES Z. KRASZNAI and JAMES A. SANDOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a CONTROL FOR AN ELECTRICAL KITCHEN APPLIANCE WITH POWER INTERRUPTION OFF FEATURE (identified as Attorney Docket No. P-US-BP-0437), for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, HP INTELLECTUAL CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose principal office is 2751 Centerville Road, Suite 352, Wilmington, DE 19803, U.S.A., Attention of Mr. John P. Garniewski, Jr., is desirous of acquiring an interest, in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said HP INTELLECTUAL CORP. the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as fully set forth and described in the application which 20th and we have executed on the 23rd day of October, 2000, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said HP INTELLECTUAL CORP.,

PATENT REEL: 011423 FRAME: 0978 as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of HP INTELLECTUAL CORP., its successors and assigns; and we do hereby agree that the said Corporation may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said Corporation, its successors or assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

Date	10-	20.	^ ^
Date	70-	za.	00

Date 10/20/2000

Date 10/23/2000

PAUL F. GARNEAU

CHARLES Z. KRASZMAI

MES A. SANDOR

C:\My Documents\PATENTS\ASSIGNMENTS\ASSIGNMENT-Gameau, Krasznai & Sandor - P-US-BP-0437.doc

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of:

Paul F. Garneau, et al

Application No.: 0

Filed:

Group No.: Examiner: **

For:

Control for an Electric Kitchen Appliance with Power

Interruption OFF Feature

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Washington, D.C. 20231

FEE DESCRIPTION TO ACCOMPANY LETTER: TO PTO: CONTAINING DEPOSIT ACCOUNT ORDER FOR STATUTORY FEES

This fee description is filed in duplicate, with respect to the request:for a deposit account charge in the attached paper:

(indicate particulars of paper ordering charge, e.g., new case transmittal, amendment, etc.)

Account Fee Code Deposit Fee Description

Fee Charge

37 C.F.R. § I.21 (h)

Recordal of Assignment

\$40.00

Deposit Account

50-0650

Reg. No.: 25,328

Tel. No.: (203) 926-3016

Customer No.:

fee charge \$

ACTITIONER

BARRY DEUTSCH, ESO. Ε.

*CA^t C*ONSUMER PRODUCTS, INC.

Six/Armstrong Road

P.O. Address

Shelton, CT 06484

NOTE: This Fee Description, filed in duplicate, in addition to the paper having the order to charge, is meant to comply with the PTO request that statutory fees to be charged to a deposit account can be facilitated in the PTO by specifying the account to be charged in triplicate. Notice of November 21, 1983, 1037 T.M.O.G. 13.

(Fee Description to Accompany Letter to PTO Containing Deposit Account Order for Statutory Fees [20-1])

PATENT REEL: 011423 FRAME: 0980

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of:

Paul F. Garneau, et al

Application No.: 0

Group No.:

Filed:

Examiner:

For:

Control for an Electric Kitchen Appliance with Power

Interruption OFF Feature

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Washington, D.C. 20231

FEE DESCRIPTION TO ACCOMPANY LETTER: TO PTO: CONTAINING DEPOSIT ACCOUNT ORDER FOR STATUTORY FEES

This fee description is filed in duplicate, with respect to the request:for a deposit account charge in the attached paper:

(indicate particulars of paper ordering charge, e.g., new case transmittal, amendment, etc.)

Account Fee Code Deposit Fee Description

Charge

37 C.F.R. & I.21 (h)

Recordal of Assignment

\$40.00

Deposit Account

50-0650

Reg. No.: 25,328

Tel. No.: (203) 926-3016

RECORDED: 01/03/2001

Customer No.:

Potal fee charge \$

BARRY DEUTSCH, ESO.

Six Armstrong Road

P.O. Address

Shelton, CT 06484

NOTE: This Fee Description, filed in duplicate, in addition to the paper having the order to charge, is meant to comply with the PTO request that statutory fees to be charged to a deposit account can be facilitated in the PTO by specifying the account to be charged in triplicate. Notice of November 21, 1983, 1037 T.M.O.G. 13.

(Fee Description to Accompany Letter to PTO Containing Deposit Account Order for Statutory Fees [20-1])

PATENT REEL: 011423 FRAME: 0981